
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 439

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2021


HIGH SPEED RAILWAY LINE


439.  SHRI N. REDDEPPA :


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Detailed Project Report (DPR) for the Chennai-Bengaluru-

Mysuru high speed railway line is in progress;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Chittoor is approved as a intermediate stoppage station on the said high speed railway line; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b): The work of preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for

Chennai-Bengaluru-Mysuru High Speed line has been entrusted to National

High Speed Rail Corporation Limited (NHSRCL) and the same is in

progress.

(c) & (d): The process of DPR is in initial stage and alignment has yet not

been finalised.

*****

